
RESOLUTim: no. ~11 

,!HERE/\S, the City Council of Pri nevi1 le, Oregon is required by Loca 1 
3uc:gct Lm·i of the State of Oregon to make ilflf)ropriutions in f]eneral categories 
before any expenditures may be charged to the Surplemental 8uciCTet; 

/lilD HIIEREAS, by making appropriations in general cateCJories, the 
likelihood of overexrendino any sin(Jle appropriiltion is considerably lessoned; 

,·IOH THEREFORE, be it resolved that the amounts for the Suppleriental 
3udget for the fiscal year beC1inning July 1, J.972 and for the purposes shown be­
lo\'1 are hereby appropriated, to wit: 

REVEl!UE SHARIMG FlH!D 
RESOURCES ----

Revenue Sharing from Federal Government 
Fro111 Crool: County for Construction of '.Jon round 

, TOTAL RESOURCES 
0 

City/County 1J re D_epilrtment 
Ca:,ita 1 Du t lay 

Jl0.U IRE11EHTS 

$70,0li9.00 
9,600.00 

Purchase of Property for Fire Annex ~12,000.00 
TOT/l.L CITY /COUIITY FIRE DEPARTME,ff REQUIREMEf!TS 

Street Depa rtrien t 
Cupital Outlay 
Street Repair $16,800.00 
TOTAL STREET DEPARTi'lE,n REOUIREnrnTs 

City/County !Jo-9_ Cori_trol_ 
Caf)ita l Outlay 
Construct ne\'1 City /County Dog Faci 1 i ty $19,200.00 
TOT/\L CITY /COUNTY DOG co;ffROL REQUIREMEilTS 

l!ater Feasibility Study 

TRAliSFER: 
To Co~~unity Center Reserve 

Continaensz. Fund 

TOTAL REQUIREMEI/TS 

GE[IERAL Fuirn 
EMERGENCY Et1PL !'JY"E'IT ACT 

RESOURCES 

From Federal EEA 

Total Resources 

Personal Services 

$7,000.00 

REQU I REi1ENTS 
$7,000.00 

Total Personal Services ~7,non.00 
TOTAL REOUIREMEriTS 

$79,669.00 

$12,000.00 

$16,800.00 

$19,200.00 

$12,50fJ.OO 

$13,5fJO.OO 

$669.00 

$79,669.00 

$7,000.00 

$7,000.fJO 

TOTAL SIJPPLEMEl'ITAL BUDGET $86,669 .OD 

Passed by the City Council this 3.Aff day of \::::~iC.11.<'.!'_, 1973. 

-d Approved by the r1ayor this L/:- day ofw°""'Ut..&..• 1973. 


